Resolution approving a partial vacation of the alley located between Vine Street and 21st Street.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the public interest requires the vacation of certain streets and alleys within the corporate limits of the City of La Crosse, and

WHEREAS, such vacation should be done as expeditiously as possible,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Common Council, City of La Crosse that it hereby declares that the public interest requires the partial vacation of the alley as described on attached Exhibit "A."

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the portion of the street abovedescribed be, and the same is hereby ordered vacated, subject, however, to any and all reservations for any and all public and private utilities

Adjacent parcels:

Parcel	Owner	Address	Property Address
17-20058-35	MILMAC I LLC	PO BOX 307	2026 CAMPBELL RD
		ONALASKA WI 54650-0307	
17-20058-40	SCHOOL HOUSE PROPERTIES LLC	1243 BADGER ST	2024 CAMPBELL RD
	C/O THREE SIXTY REAL ESTATE SOLUTIONS LLC	LA CROSSE WI 54602-0609	
17-20058-100	SCHOOL HOUSE PROPERTIES LLC	1243 BADGER ST	307 21ST ST N
	C/O THREE SIXTY REAL ESTATE SOLUTIONS LLC	LA CROSSE WI 54602-0609	

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on February 8, 2018.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin